Case 18-24865 Doc 33 Filed 08/13/18 Entered 08/14/18 10:31:03 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 1

10 August 2018

To: United States Bankruptcy Court

Subject: CASE 18-24865

I am <u>against</u> the motion by the creditor United States Department of Justice, Tax Division's to dismiss bankruptcy petition, or in the alternative, convert to chapter 7, or appoint chapter 11 trustee.

Tony McCardy

4353 Chelsea Drive

Wichita Falls, TX 76309

CISTRICT OF UTAH

ANKRUPTCY COURT